

Home Care Package Fee Schedule

Fee Schedule effective 1 July 2025 to 31 October 2025 1 Services							
Hourly Rates	Personal Care	Cleaning and Household Tasks	² Community Access	³ In-home respite	Gardening	Nursing	
Monday to Friday 7am to 7pm	\$87.00	\$87.00	\$87.00	\$87.00	\$55-\$90 per hour Based on quote	\$100-\$150 per hour	
Monday to Friday 7pm to midnight	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$112.00			
Saturday 7am to 7pm	\$133.50	\$133.50	\$133.50	\$133.50			
Sunday 7am to 7pm	\$161.50	\$161.50	\$161.50	\$161.50			
Public Holiday 7am to 7pm	\$194.60	\$194.60	\$194.60	\$194.60			

¹ Cancellations: The full cost of the service will be charged if cancellations are received after 3pm the day prior to the service

^{**}Note all shifts are a minimum of 2 hours.

Overnight Care					
Sleepover: 4 In-home respite night	Prices will be negotiated based on request.				
Companion: 5 In-home care					

⁴ In home respite (sleepover): Support Worker will be present for the client (but able to sleep)

⁵ In home care (night companion): Support Worker will remain awake with the client as companion

Summary of the fortnightly Government Home Care Package subsidies and the ADEC fees that will be deducted						
	Home Care Package Level 1	Home Care Package Level 2	Home Care Package Level 3	Home Care Package Level 4		
Government Subsidy from 1st March 2025 (subsidy subject to means testing)	\$421.40	\$741.02	\$1,613.08	\$2,445.52		
⁶ ADEC Package Management Fee	\$59	\$103.74	\$225.83	\$342.37		
⁷ ADEC Care Management Fee	\$63.21	\$125.97	\$306.49	\$489.10		

⁶ ADEC Package Management Fee covers activities associated with managing subsidy funds, monthly statements, invoices, compliance and quality assurance activities required for Home Care Packages

^{**} the Government Subsidy listed above represents the Basic Subsidy only not including additional supplements e.g. Dementia, Oxygen etc.



(03) 9480 7000







Head Office: Level 1, U22/855 Plenty Road, South Morang, VIC. 3752

² Community Access: If travel is required using the Support Workers' car: a per km fee of \$1.30 applies

³ In home respite (day companion): Support Worker will be present for the client as a companion

⁷ ADEC Care Management Fee covers assessments, care and service plans and reviews, co-ordination and scheduling of services, monitoring and managing changes in circumstances, ongoing support including after-hours support.

^{*}The above rates are a fortnightly indication. Please note the actual charges are calculated daily as per funding requirements and as such may vary slightly.



Home Care Package Fee Schedule

Fee Schedule effective 1 July 2025 to 30 June 2026

	Unit Price FY 2025 (Current)	Unit Price Jul - Oct 2025	Unit Price Nov '25 - June '26
Week Day	\$84.00	\$86.94	\$107.00
Week Day Evening	\$108.00	\$111.78	\$137.57
Saturday	\$129.00	\$133.52	\$164.32
Sunday	\$156.00	\$161.46	\$198.71
Public Holiday	\$188.00	\$194.58	\$239.48





Head Office: Level 1, U22/855 Plenty Road, South Morang, VIC. 3752